

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4785/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/09/2006 in  
1964/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

WP No.

LAXMINARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from appointment of Official  
Translator and permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing O.T. and seeking permission to raise  
additional grounds and clarification/ modification of Court's  
order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Rajiv Kapur, adv.  
                                 Ms.      Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Arti Singh, Adv.

                                 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Today when the matter is taken up, it is submitted

2

by Mr. S.K. Gambhir, learned senior counsel, appearing on

behalf of the Indore Development Authority, that certain

alternative plots could be available in Scheme Nos. 134 and

136 but at the Collector's rate. Mr. Jaideep Gupta,

learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioner, prays

for some time to seek instructions with regard to the

acceptability of such a plot in the said two Schemes.

Mr. Gupta has also submitted that, in the meantime, he has

obtained information under the Right to Information Act,

regarding the availability of other plots in Scheme 54

itself. The petitioner will be entitled to place the same

on record by way of an affidavit within one week from date.

Response thereto by the respondents may be made within two

weeks thereafter.

Place this matter for further consideration four

weeks hence.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-CUM-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master