

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4785/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WP No.1964/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMINARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from appointment of official translator and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.and seeking permission to raise addl. grounds and clarification/modification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH I.AS.9-10(appln. for grant of interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

1. In view of the submission made on behalf of

the respondent authority, that none of the 27 plots

to be auctioned tomorrow were converted from residential plots to commercial plots, let this matter
th

be fixed for final disposal on 17 March, 2010.

-2- SLP(C)4785/07

2. In the meantime, auction, if any, held in

respect of the 27 plots forming part of Scheme No.54,

will be subject to the final result of the Special Leave

Petition. The pendency of this matter will not

prevent the respondent authority from exploring

the possibility of offering an alternate residential plot to the petitioner, similar to the plot which had been allotted to him earlier, in any other scheme.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master