

è

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.14 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4785/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WP No.1964/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMINARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Raval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.14 of 2012, has been filed in the special leave
petition for an order to restrain the respondent Nos.1 and 2 from
disposing of, alienating or transferring plot Nos.A93 and F26,
situated in Scheme No.134, Indore Development Authority, Indore,
Madhya Pradesh, till the final adjudication of the present petition.

As has been rightly pointed out by Mr. Rana Mukherjee,
learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Authority, the
petitioner can make such prayer only in respect of one plot and not
for both the plots. Accordingly, we allow the application as far as
plot No.A93, is concerned.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|