

|
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4785/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WP No.1964/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMINARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim Relief,
clarification/modification of court's order, exemption from appointment of
official translator, seeking permission to raise additional grounds,
permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and
office report)For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the ultimate direction given
by the High Court. However, we record the statement made by learned
counsel for respondent No. 1 that Indore Development Authority is
willing to offer plot No. A-93 in Scheme No. 134 of Indore City to the
petitioner.

Contd. 2..

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|